503374992 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3421614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAREN J. GIROUX	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYMERIX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	60110 DAVIE	
City:	CHAPEL HILL	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27517	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60825465	
PCT Number:	US2007078426	
Application Number:	12813776	
Application Number:	13467623	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764083

Email: mluedtke@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP
Address Line 1: 7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 670

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01413.001US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER L MALEN
SIGNATURE: /Peter L Malen Reg No 44894/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=01413.001US3 ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED#page1.tif source=01413.001US3 ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED#page2.tif

PATENT 503374992 REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0472

source=01413.001US3 ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0473

CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, I/we, (each referred to as "Inventors")

SUSEELA KANAMATHAREDDY		
KAREN J. GIROUX		

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which the following patent applications were filed

COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
PCT	PCT/US2007/078426	September 13, 2007
US	60/825,465	September 13, 2006

AND WHEREAS, <u>POLMERIX CORPORATION</u>, located at 60110 Davie, Chapel Hill, NC 27517, previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, Inventor(s) hereby confirms that pursuant to my/our employment agreement with POLYMERIX CORPORATION, all inventions described in the aforesaid application(s) were owned by POLYMERIX CORPORATION, including its successors and assigns, at the time they were made. Thus, I/we confirm that POLYMERIX CORPORATION owned the entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s) at the time they were made, including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above are held by POLYMERIX

Scanned by CamScanner PATENT

REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0474

Serial No.: PCT/US2007/078426 & 60/825,465 Page No.: 2 of 4

CORPORATION as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had my/our employment agreement not been made.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with POLYMERIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us.

REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 07/01/2015

REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0476